NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DENISON, TEXAS: 

SECTION 1: The budget for the City of Denison, a municipal corporation, for the fiscal year October 1, 2024, 
through September 30, 2025, which calls for a total expenditure of forty six million three hundred sixty

thousand one hundred eighty six Dollars ($ 46, 360, 186) from the General fund, and twenty five million four

hundred seventeen thousand four hundred twenty seven Dollars ($ 25 417 427) from the Utility Fund, is
hereby approved, adopted, and ratified; and the funds for said amounts are hereby appropriated. 

SECTION 2: A copy of said budget, attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein for all purposes, 
shall be kept on file at all times in the office of the City Clerk.